## **Betty Strifler**

## Clerk of the Circuit Court Citrus County



110 North Apopka Avenue, Room 101, Inverness, Florida 32650-4299 • Telephone: (904) 637-9410

5 August 1992

Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850



Gentlemen:

Re: Docket No. 920199-WS: Application of Southern States Utilities, Inc. Rate Increase

At the regular meeting of the Citrus County Board of County Commissioners held on the 4th day of August, 1992, the Board adopted Resolution No. 92-141 supporting the public hearing on the rate increase request in order that affected citizens may address the issue.

A certified copy of the resolution is enclosed.

Respectfully, BETTY STRIFLER, CLERK

By:

Jøanne B. Mishou, Deputy Clerk

Enclosure (1)

OCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

The attach	ed is sent to you for:
☐ Your	Information
Further	r Handling
(6)	sary Action
☐ Advice	on Handling
□ Respo	nse
Remarks:	08741-92

ACK

AFA

APP

CAF

CMU

CTR

EAG

G / W/M

N # #/

OPC

RCH

SEC /
WAS

OTH QU'S Onn



## Board of County Commissioners Citrus County, Florida

CERTA DE LA TRUE COPY BETTY STRIFLER CLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

92-149 5 day of Jugust AD. 1992

Resolution No. 92-1812

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CITRUS COUNTY, FLORIDA, IN SUPPORT OF A LOCAL PUBLIC HEARING OF THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN REGARDS TO THE SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES RATE ADJUSTMENT REQUEST.

WHEREAS, Southern States Utilities, Inc. provides water and sewer service to eleven communities within Citrus County; and

WHEREAS, those eleven communities make up a large portion of the residents of Citrus County who are dependent upon the State of Florida Public Service Commission to protect them in the regulation of water and sewer rates; and

WHEREAS, Southern States Utilities, Inc. customers in Citrus County are paying substantial water and sewer rates; and

WHEREAS, Southern States Utilities, Inc., has filed a petition with the Public Service Commission to increase water and sewer rates to some of its Citrus County customers; and

WHEREAS, a large increase in water and sewer rates would work a financial hardship on residents of Citrus County inasmuch as a large number of retired citizens on fixed incomes live in those eleven communities;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Citrus County Board of County Commissioners as follows:

- 1. That the State of Florida Public Service Commission hold a public hearing in Citrus County due to the fact that many residents of this County will desire to make their opinions known to the Public Service Commissioners before a judgement is made on this request.
- 2. The Clerk of the Board is hereby directed to send a certified copy of this resolution to the Florida Public Service Commission.

ADOPTED this 4th day of August, 1992, AD.

ATTEST:

(7)

BETTY STRIFLER, CLERK

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CITRUS COUNTY, FLORIDA

CHESTER J WHITE, SR

CHAIRMAN

Y: William

1/1/1/1/-

WILBUR H. LANGLEY. SR.

BY: Wh Tryand

BY: I and hange

DAVID LANGER

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS: )/

LARRY M. HAAG

COUNTY ATTORNEY